
6 UNIVERSITY CALENDAR 

Summer School 1984 

FIRST TERM 

(Actual days First Term: 5 Mondays, 5 Tuesdays, 5 Wednesdays, 5 Thursdays, 

5 Fridays, 1 day for Registration, 1 day for Final 
Exams) 

May 14, Monday Registration 

May 15, Tuesday Classes Begin; Drop-Add and Late Registration 

May 16, Wednesday Last day to register or Drop-Add for First Term 

May 28, Monday Last day to drop a course or withdraw without 
grades 

June 18, Monday Classes End 

June 19, Tuesday Final Examination 

& SECOND TERM 

(Actual days Second Term: 5 Mondays, 5 Tuesdays, 5 Wednesdays, 5 Thursdays, 
5 Fridays, 1 day for Registration, 1 day for Final 
Exams) 

June 20, Wednesday Registration 

June 21, Thursday Classes Begin; Drop-Add and Late Registration 

June 22, Friday Last day to Register or Drop-Add for Second 
Term 

July 5, Thursday Last day to drop a course or withdraw without 
grades 

July 25, Wednesday Classes End 

July 26, Thursday Final Examination  



UNIVERSITY CALENDAR 

Fall Semester 1984 

(Actual class days: 14 Mondays, 14 Tuesdays, 15 Wednesdays, 

14 Thursdays, 14 Fridays, 14 Saturdays) 

July 23, Monday Last day for persons holding a bachelor's 
degree to apply for admission to Graduate 

School for the Fall Semester 

August 10, Friday Last day to pay or secure Fall Semester fees 
without penalty 

August 20, Monday Faculty Meetings 

August 21, Tuesday Registration (Class schedules of preregistered 
students must be obtained by 4:00 p.m.) 

August 22, Wednesday Drop-Add; Late Registration 

August 23, Thursday Classes Begin; Drop-Add; Late Registration 

August 24, Friday Last day for Drop-Add and Late Registration 
(undergraduate and graduate students); Last 
day to apply for graduation in December 

October 4, Thursday Last day to drop a course or withdraw from 
school (undergraduate students) 

October 15-16, Mon.-Tues. Fall Break 

October 29-November 9 Change of Major 

November 5-9 Preregistration for Spring Semester 

November 21, Wednesday Last day to remove incompletes given during 
Spring and/or Summer Sessions, 1984 

November 21, Wednesday 10:00 p.m. - Thanksgiving Holiday begins 

November 26, Monday | 8:00 a.m. - Classes resume 

December 5, Wednesday Classes End 

December 6, Thursday Reading Day 

December 7, Friday Exams begin 

oe 14, Friday 10:00 p.m. - Exams for fall semester close.  



EXAMINATION SCHEDULE 

Fall Semester 1984 

There will be no departure from the printed schedule, except as noted 

below: All examinations for one credit hour courses will be held during the 

last regular meeting of the class. Classes meeting more than three times 4 

week will follow the examination schedule for MWF classes. 

Examinations in undergraduate courses meeting at night will be held at 

8:00-10:00 p.m. on the first night of their usual meeting during the examina- 

tion period (December 7 through December 14), excluding reading day. Graduate 
courses meeting at night will hold their examination during their regular 

class times the first. class night during the examination period. Courses meet~ 

ing on Saturday morning will have the final examination on Saturday, December 

8, 1984, at the usual hour at which the class meets. 

Those classes beginning between hours or meeting more than one hour will 

have the final examination at the time scheduled for the hour during which the 

class begins (e.g., 9:30 - 11:00 TTh will meet the exam schedule of the 9:00 

a.m. TTh class; an 8-10 MWF a.m. class will meet the exam schedule of the 8:00 

a.m. MWF class.) 

Common examinations will be held according to the following schedule: 

French 1001, Spanish 1001, German 1001, 
and French 1003 Friday, December 7, 5-7 p.m. 

Physics 1011, 1021, 1251, 1261 ------- -- Saturday, December 8, 9-11 a.m. 

French 1002, Spanish 1002, German 1002 

and Spanish 1003 -----~--------------- Monday, December 10, 5-7 p.m. 

Mathematics 1063, 1065 Tuesday, December 11, 5-7 p.m. 

Geography 1000 Wednesday, December 12, 5-7 p.m. 

Chemistry 0150, 1120, 1150, 1160, 2620 - Thursday, December 13, 5-7 p.m. 

Other examinations will be held on Friday, December 7; Monday, December 10; 

Tuesday, December 11; Wednesday, December 12; Thursday, December 13; and 

Friday, December 14. 

Times Class Regularly Meets Time and Day of Examination 

8:00 MWF 11:00- 1:00, Thursday, December 13 

8:00 TTh | 8:00-10:00, Wednesday, December 12 

9:00 MWF 2:00- 4:00, Friday, December 7 

9:00 TTh J 2:00- 4:00, Monday, December 10 

10:00 MWF 2:00- 4:00, Tuesday, December 11 

10:00 TIH 2:00- 4:00, Thursday, December 13 

11:00 MWF 2:00- 4:00, Wednesday, December 12 

11:00 TTh 2:00- 4:00, Friday, December 14 

12:00 MWF 8:00-10:00, Friday, December 7 

12:00 TTh 8:00-10:00, Monday, December 10 

1:00 MWF 8:00-10:00, Tuesday, December 11 

1:00 TTh 11:00- 1:00, Friday, December 14 

2:00 MWF 8:00-10:00, Thursday, December 13 

2:00 TTh ; 8:00-10:00, Friday, December 14 

3:00 MWF 11:00- 1:00, Friday, December 7 

3:00 TTh 11:00- 1:00, Monday, December 10 

4:00 MWF 11:00- 1:00, Tuesday, December 11 

4:00 TTh 11:00- 1:00, Wednesday, December 12  



UNIVERSITY CALENDAR 

Spring Semester ~985 

(Actual class days: 14 Mondays, 15 Tuesdays, 14 Wednesdays, 
14 Thirsdays, 14 Fridays, 14 Saturdays) 

December 5, Wednesday Last day for persons holding a bachelor's 

December 21, Friday 

January 3, Thursday 

January 4, Friday 

January 7, Monday 

January 8, Tuesday 

February 15, Friday 

March 3-10 
(Sunday to Sunday) 

March 1%, Monday 

March 18-29 

March 25-29 

April 8, Monday 

April 11, Thursday 

April 23, Tuesday 

April 24, Wednesday 

April 25, Thursday 

May 2, Thursday 

To be determined 

degree to apply for admission to Graduate 

School for the Spring Semester 

Last day for continuing students to pay or 

secure Spring Semester fees without penalty 

Registration (Class schedules of preregistered 

students must be obtained by 4:00 p.m.) 

Drop-Add; Late Registration 

Classes begin; Drop-Add and Late Registration 
(undergraduate and graduate students); Last 

day to apply for graduation in May 

Last day for Drop-Add and Late Registration 

Last day to drop a course or withdraw from school 
(undergraduate students) 

Spring Recess 

Classes resume - 8:00 a.m. 

Change of Major 

Preregistration for Fall Semester and Summer 
Sessions 

State Holiday; no classes 

Last day to remove an incomplete given during 
Fall Semester, 1984 

Classes end 

Reading Day 

Exams begin 

10:00 p.m. - Exams for Spring Semester close 

Commencement  



EXAMINATION SCHEDULE 

Spring Semester. 1985 

There will be no departure from the printed schedule, except as noted 
below: All examinations for one credit hour courses will be held during 

the last regular meeting of the class. Classes meeting more than three times 
a week will follow the examination schedule for MWF classes. 

Examinations in undergraduate courses meeting at night will be held at 

8:00-10:00 p.m. on the first night of their usual meeting during the examina~ 
tion period (April 25 through May 2), excluding reading day. Graduate courses 

meeting at night will hold their examination during their regular class times 
the first class night during the examination period. Courses meeting on 
Saturday morning will have the final examination on Saturday, April 27, at 
the usual hour at which the class meets. 

Those classes beginning between hours, or meeting more than one hour will 
have the final examination at the time scheduled for the hour during which the 

class begins (e.g., 9:30-11:00 TTh will meet the exam schedule of the 9:00 a.m 
TTh class; an 8-10 a.m. MWF class will meet the exam schedule of the 8:00 a.m. 
MWF class.) 

Common examinations will be held according to the following schedule: 

Physics 1011, 1021, 1251, 1261 -; Thursday, April 25, 5-7 p.m. 
French 1002, Spanish 1002, German 1002, 

and Spanish 1003 ---- Friday, April 26, 5-7 p.m. 
Mathematics 1063, 1065 Saturday, April 27, 9-11 a.m. 
Geography 1000 Monday, April 29, 5-7 p.m. 
Chemistry 0150, 1120, 1150, 1160, 2620 Tuesday, April 30, 5-7 p.m. 
French 1001, Spanish 1001, German 1001 

and French 1003 Wednesday, May 1, 5-7 p.m. 

Other examinations will be held on Thursday , April 25; Friday, April 26; 
Monday, April 29; Tuesday, April 30; Wednesday, May 1; and Thursday, May 2. 

Time Class Regularly Meets Time and Day of Examination 

8:00 MWF 2:00= 4:00, Thursday, April 25 
8:00 TTh 8:00-10:00, Thursday, May 2 
9:00 MWF 2:00- 4:00, Monday, April 29 

-9 200 3TH" 2:00- 4:00, Tuesday, April 30 
10:00 MWF 2:00-4:00, Wednesday, May 1 
10:00 TTh 8:00-10:00, Thursday, April 25 
11:00 MWF 2:00- 4:00, Thursday, May 2 
11:00 TTh 8:00-10:00, Friday, April 26 
12:00 MWF 8:00-10:00, Monday, April 29 
12:00 TTh 8:00-10:00, Tuesday, April 30 
1:00 “WF 8:00-10:00, Wednesday, May 1 

'1:00 TTh 2:00—- 4:00, Friday, April 26 
2:00 MWF 11:00- 1:00, Thursday, April 25 
2:00 TTh 11:00- 1:00, Friday, April 26 
3:00 MWF 11:00- 1:00, Monday, April 29 
3:00 TTh 11:00- 1:00, Tuesday, April 30 
4:00 MWF 11:00- 1:00, Wednesday, May 1 
4:00 TTh 11:00- 1:00, Thursday, May 2  


